503858363 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3905012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ken-Ching Chen	03/31/2016	
Hsiu-Chiang Liang	03/31/2016	
Ci-Bin Huang	03/31/2016	
Chun-Chiang Wang	03/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Name: Street Address:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung Science Park, Lu Zhu Dist.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15175046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSCP0022USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFFI CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/STEFFI CHANG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

PATENT 503858363 REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0291

Total Attachments: 8 source=2578621#page1.tif source=2578621#page2.tif source=2578621#page3.tif source=2578621#page4.tif source=2578621#page5.tif source=2578621#page6.tif source=2578621#page7.tif source=2578621#page8.tif

Title of Invention:

DRIVING MECHANISM AND GUIDE FITTING FOR SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed	on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	fi	led on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized t	o be made by me		
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint i	nventor of a claim	ned invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	I false statement made isonment of not more	e in this declaration than five (5) year	on is punishable s, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WOF	RKS CO., LTD.	having a postal ad	ldress of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaohsiur	ng City 821, Ta	iwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, and for other good ar	o I of the sum of One [ad valuable considerat	Dollar (\$ 1.00), the ion.	e receipt of which is h	ereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TEC	HNOLOGY	having a postal ad	dress of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiur Taiwan, R.O.C.	ig Science Park, L	u Zhu Dist., K	aohsiung City 821	151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One I ad valuable considerat	Pollar (\$ 1.00), the	e receipt of which is h	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified application on substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar I hereby covenant that no assignment	nd to any and all impro tion and, in and to, all any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent	vements which a Letters Patent to ntinuation-in-part any reissue or re	re disclosed in the be obtained for said , divisions, renewals, e-examination thereof	
entered into which would conflict with	this assignment;	encumbrance na:	s been of will be made	e oi
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ition and said Letters F stify as to the same in	Patent and legal e any interference	equivalents as may be , litigation proceeding	
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have he	lication, said invention cessary or desirable to	and said Letters carry out the pr	Patent and said oposes thereof.	of signing)
NPO#KSC-P0022-USA:0	Page 1 c		F#NPO-P000	02E-US1201
CUST#MA88-6			DSB0-105U	006347

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Ken-Ching Chen

Date:

MAR 3 1 2016

Signature: Lon-Whing Whom

Title of Invention:

DRIVING MECHANISM AND GUIDE FITTING FOR SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I her This declaration is directed to:	reby declare that:		
☑ The attached application, o	r		
☐ United States application n	umber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	**************************************
The above-identified application wa	as made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inver application.	ntor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention	in the
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement made i prisonment of not more th	n this declaration is punishal an five (5) years, or both.	ble
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WORK	(S CO., LTD. having a p	ostal address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chi	u District, Kaohsiung	City 821, Taiwan, R.O.	C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of One Do and valuable consideration	llar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of w	hich is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TECHI CO.,LTD.	NOLOGY having a p	ostal address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C. (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, and for other good a	to I of the sum of One Do	llar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of w	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that no assignment	and to any and all improve ation and, in and to, all Le or any continuations, cont and as to Letters Patent a	ements which are disclosed i etters Patent to be obtained f inuation-in-part, divisions, re ny reissue or re-examination	n the or said newals, thereof.
entered into which would conflict wi	th this assignment;	cumbrance has been or will	be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly except the said of the	ntion and said Letters Pa estify as to the same in a	tent and legal equivalents as ny interference, litigation pro	mav be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have I	plication, said invention a ecessary or desirable to o	nd said Letters Patent and s carry out the proposes thereo	
NPO#KSC-P0022-USA:0	Page 3 of	8	— NPO-P0002E-US120
CUST#MA88-6			B0-105U006347

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Hsiu-Chiang Liang Inventor:

Date:

MAR 3 1 2016

Page

Title of Invention:

CUST#MA88-6

DRIVING MECHANISM AND GUIDE FITTING FOR SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I he This declaration is directed to:	reby declare that:				
☑ The attached application, o	or				
☐ United States application number		filed on			
□ PCT international application	on number		filed on	, or	
The above-identified application w	as made or author	zed to be made I	 by me.		
I believe that I am the original inve	ntor or an original j	oint inventor of a	claimed invention in the		
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or im	ful false statement orisonment of not r	made in this dec nore than five (5)	laration is punishable years, or both.		
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE	WORKS CO., I	LTD. having a postal	address of	
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Ch	u District, Kaol	nsiung City 82	1, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, and for other good a	to I of the sum of eand valuable consi	One Dollar (\$ 1.0 deration.	0), the receipt of which is	hereby	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE CO.,LTD.	TECHNOLOG	Y having a postal	address of	
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsit Taiwan, R.O.C.		rk, Lu Zhu Dis	t., Kaohsiung City 8	2151,	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of G and valuable consi	One Dollar (\$ 1.0 deration.	0), the receipt of which is	hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all cation and, in and to or any continuation and as to Letters Pent, sale, agreeme	improvements who, all Letters Patens, continuation-in atent any reissuent or encumbrance	nich are disclosed in the ent to be obtained for said n-part, divisions, renewal e or re-examination there	d s, of.	
entered into which would conflict w	ith this assignment	,			
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly ex	ention and said Let testify as to the sar	ters Patent and le ne in any interfer	egal equivalents as may ence, litigation proceeding	be	
representatives any and all papers maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be r IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	oplication, said inve necessary or desira	ention and said Louble to carry out t	etters Patent and said he proposes thereof.	te of signing)	
NPO#KSC-P0022-USA:0	Page	5 of 8		0002E-US1201	

PATENT REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0297

DSB0-105U006347

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Ci-Bin Huang	Date:	MAR 3 1 2016	
Signature:	CI-Bin Huang			
	i i			

Title of Invention:

CUST#MA88-6

DRIVING MECHANISM AND GUIDE FITTING FOR SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:				
☑ The attached application, or					
☐ United States application nu	ımber		filed or		, or
□ PCT international application	n number		filed	on	_
The above-identified application was	s made or author	zed to be mad	e by me.		
I believe that I am the original invenapplication.	tor or an original j	oint inventor o	f a claimed	invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	ıl false statement risonment of not r	made in this d nore than five	eclaration is (5) years, o	s punishable r both.	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE	WORKS CO	., LTD.	having a postal ad	ddress of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaol	siung City	321, Taiw	an, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a	o I of the sum of one of the consi	One Dollar (\$ 1 deration.	.00), the re	ceipt of which is h	nereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE	TECHNOLO	GY I	naving a postal ac	dress of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Pa	rk, Lu Zhu C	ist., Kaol	nsiung City 82	151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, and for other good are	o I of the sum of one	One Dollar (\$ 1 deration.	.00), the re	ceipt of which is h	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, at I hereby covenant that no assignment	nd to any and all ition and, in and t r any continuatior nd as to Letters P	improvements o, all Letters P is, continuation atent any reiss	which are o atent to be n-in-part, div sue or re-ex	lisclosed in the obtained for said visions, renewals, amination thereof	
entered into which would conflict wit			anoc nas be	on or will be mad	o UI
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inversion and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exercise.	ntion and said Let estify as to the sai	ters Patent and me in any inter	d legal equi ference, litig	valents as may be	9
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inve ecessary or desira	ention and said able to carry ou	Letters Pa	tent and said ses thereof.	of signing)
NPO#KSC-P0022-USA:0	Page	7 of 8	T. 27. 45. Z	•	02E-US1201

PATENT REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0299

DSB0-105U006347

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Chun-Chiang Wang

Date:

MAR 3 1 2016

Signature:

Page 8 of 8

NPO#KSC-P0022-USA:0 CUST#MA88-6 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U006347

RECORDED: 06/07/2016